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Flu Vaccinations

Flu vaccination clinics are now on the
appointment system, and all are bookable on
the my GP App Patient Access or the online
services.
http://www.boltoncommunitypractice.nhs.uk/

There are different dates and appointments
dependent on patient age:

e Patients aged 65 and over should book
an ‘Aged 65 and over Flu Vaccination’
appointment.

e Patients aged 18-64 should book an
‘Aged 18 to 64 Flu Vaccination’
appointment.

Please make sure you book the correct
appointment for your age group.

For housebound patients home visits are also
bookable online. These are dependent on age
and should be booked for each site. These are
bookable for the date only, not a specific time.

Nursing Home visits will be done week
commencing 13 September as soon as the flu
vaccines arrive.

You will be eligible for a flu vaccination this
year if you are in any of the following groups:

A clinical at-risk group

Pregnant

Aged 50 years and over

Living in a long-stay residential home
Carers

Locum GPs

Close contacts of immunocompromised
individuals

e Frontline health and social care staff
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Sarah will be sending texts out to patients
asking them to book via the App where
possible.

However, you can book your flu vaccination
now, especially if you are 65 and over.

Clinic dates at each site are listed
below:

Astley-Dale Appointments

Friday 17 September-Patients aged 65 and over
Saturday 18 September-Patients aged 65 and
over

Sunday 19 September-Patients aged 18-64
Monday 20 September-Patients aged 18-64
Tuesday 21 September-Patients aged 18-64
Astley-Dale Visits

Monday 20 September-Patients aged 65 and
over

Tuesday 21 September-Patients aged 18-64

Little Lever Visits
Tuesday 21 September-Patients aged 65 and
over

Ladybridge Appointments

Friday 24 September-Patients aged 65 and
over

Saturday 25 September-Patients aged 65 and
over

Sunday 26 September-Patients aged 65 and
over & Patients aged 18-64

Monday 27 September-Patients aged 18-64
Tuesday 28 September-Patients aged 18-64
Ladybridge Visits

Monday 27 September-Patients aged 65 and
over

Market Surgery Appointments

Friday 1 October-Patients aged 65 and over
Saturday 2 October-Patients aged 65 and over
Monday 4 October-Patients aged 18-64
Market Surgery Visits

Monday 4 October-Patients aged 65 and over
Further clinics will be released in the coming
weeks
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